

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001190 **Date** 31 May 2017

Adult Learning Disabilities

Request:

As the 2016/2017 financial year is now finished, we are keen to get hold of the information we requested for the period in full, rather than projections/information based on 10 months. So we are coming to come back to you at this point to ask that you send the information we asked for relating to 2016/2017 which you could not do at the time we sent the FOI request. The relevant questions we sent are:

- The amount spent by your council on support for adults (aged 18-64yrs) with learning disabilities during 2016/2017? £24,751,310
- The number of adults (aged 18-64yrs) with a learning disability receiving long term support from your council during 2016/2017?
 There were 619 adults (aged 18-64yrs) with a learning disability receiving long term support during 2016-17.
- The number of adults (aged 18-64yrs) with a learning disability receiving short term support from your council during 2016/2017?
 There were 31 adults (aged 18-64yrs) with a learning disability receiving short term support during 2016-17.
- The amount spent by your council on individual care packages for adults (aged 18-64yrs) with a learning disability during 2016/2017? £17,789,740 (externally purchased care packages)